| FORM PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|--|
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, 10072 | 9203 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kirk R. ROBINSON 78 JUN 0 4 1998 | <pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Santana Products, Inc.</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 2021 Scranton, Pennsylvania 18501</u></pre> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: (title not affected) | |
| XXXX Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other Execution Date: <u>March 13, 1998</u> | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>XXXX</u> No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| 09/044,988 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XXXX No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attention: <u>Douglas E. Jackson</u> LARSON & TAYLOR Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 | <pre>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):\$SEE ATTACHED Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</pre> |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |

| FORM PTD-1595 RE <u>MUD 3-20-98</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10067 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kirk R. ROBINSON | |
|--|--|
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: (| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) including series no. New Application Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attention: <u>Douglas E. Jackson, Esg.</u> LARSON & TAYLOR Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <u>xxxx</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0555</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\lambda \qquad \zeta \qquad $ | |
| Douglas E. JacksonDruglus PlettonMarch 20, 1998Name of Person SigningSignatureDateReg. No. 28518Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:03 | |

PATENT REEL: 9206 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. PATENT APPLICATION (U.S.A. and Foreign Rights

WHEREAS,

(inventors:)

(1) Kirk R. ROBINSON

residing respectively at

(Addresses:)

(1) RR #1, Box 128B. Susquehana. Pennsylvania 18847

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in: (title) PILASTER MOUNTING SYSTEM AND CEILING SHOE.

for which ASSIGNOR bas

[XX] executed on even date herewith

[] executed on _____, 19____

[] filed on ______, 19

And WHEREAS, <u>Santana Products, Inc.</u>, a company organized under the laws of <u>Virginia</u> and having a principal place of business at: <u>P.O. Box 2021, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18501</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all improvements thereon for the United States of America its territories and possessions, and other countries and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States or other countries which may issue thereon, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, reaxaminations or extensions of such Letters Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I the Assignor(s), have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patents and the invention therein disclosed, described or claimed and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America or other countries which may be granted for any thereof, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and extensions of any such Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and behoof and for use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent may be granted. reissued, divided, continued, extended or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale and assignment had not been made.

And, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental official to issue any and all such Letters Patent under said invention or improvements, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee as the assignme of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention and improvements thereof.

And, I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or improvements thereof, or any Letters Patent that may be gramed therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and that if the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desite to secure a reiseus, division, continuation, renewal, reasonination or extension of said Letters Patent, I will upon request sign all papers, make all rightful cashs, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application of such reissue, division, continuation, renewal, reexamination or extension and the procuring thereof, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, but at the expense of the Assignee.

And, I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to the Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention or improvements thereof known to me/us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, Transporomac Plaza, 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia, 22314, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application including the Serial No. and filing date of said Application.

(1) Date: 3-13-98 Signature: - Kul / Pohs.

696Z8E7212 RECORPORTO 03000/1998

PATENT REEL: 9206 FRANKINE: 00938:71 86-07-1W